MRD 10.28.99	·
FORM PTO-1594 RECC 11-02	-1999 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings かたむ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palent	9304
Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
OCT 2 6 1999 Name. Tho To, Inc.	
GC Thorsen, Inc.	
The same of the sa	Internal Address: 510 Third Avenue, SW
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: see above
☑ Corporation-State	City: Carmel State: IN ZIP: 46032-4960
□ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes U No	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
☐ Merger	⊠ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
	is altached: ☐ Yes X No (Designallons must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: August 20, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛣 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
, a mademant, approximent to the	
See Schedule A	See Schedule A
Additional numbers attached?☆ Yes □ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	Togistiations involved.
Name: Barth X. deROSA, Esq.	T T 1 1 (07 0FD 0 14)
Internal Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>390.00</u>
& Mosher	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:1615 L Street, NW	
01100171041000. <u></u>	Deposit account number:
	19-4375
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
1/01/1999 NTHAI1 00000091 1437102 1 FC:4A1 /40.00 0P	
1 FC:461 2 FB:48tatement and signature 350.00 0P To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infermation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	
Barth X. deROSA, Esq. October 27, 199	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

- (1) PRO-LINE & Design
 Reg. No. 1,437,102
 Dated: April 21, 1987
 Our Ref.: 5849/00103-1
- (2) FORGING STANDARDS OF QUALITY Reg. No. 2,051,936
 Dated: April 15, 1997
 Our Ref.: 5849/00110-1
- (3) SLIP LOCK
 Reg. No. 2,045,438
 Dated: March 18, 1997
 Our Ref.: 5849/00116-1
- (4) MEDALIST Reg. No. 2,028,334 Dated: January 7, 1997 Our Ref.: 5849/00118-1
- (5) THORSEN PROFESSIONAL Reg. No. 2,047,094 Dated: March 25, 1997 Our Ref.: 5849/00123-1
- (6) EURO-STYLE
 Reg. No. 2,071,068
 Dated: June 17, 1997
 Our Ref.: 5849/00124-1
- (7) MEDALIST & Design Reg. No. 2,009,564 Dated: October 22, 1996 Our Ref.: 5849/00128-1
- (8) TOOL TIME
 Reg. No. 2,118,380
 Dated: December 2, 1997
 Our Ref.: 5849/00130-1
- (9) THORSEN PROFESSIONAL & Design Reg. No. 2,007,669
 Dated: October 15, 1996
 Our Ref.: 5849/00132-1
- (10) TOOL BOTTLE

 Reg. No. 2,142,284

 Dated: March 10, 1998

 Our Ref.: 5849/00134-1

I

TRADEMARK REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0644

1

SCHEDULE A (cont.)

U.S. Trademark Applications

- (11) TOOL TIME (Stylized)
 Serial No.: 75/556,508
 Filed: September 21, 1998
 Our Ref.: 5849/00144-1
- (12) THORSEN & Design Serial No.: 75/556,509 Filed: September 21, 1998 Our Ref.: 5849/00145-1
- (13) VIKING HEAD Design Serial No.: 75/556,510 Filed: September 21, 1998 Our Ref.: 5849/00146-1
- (14) FORGE WORKS
 Serial No.: 75/556,511
 Filed: September 21, 1998
 Our Ref.: 5849/00147-1
- (15) FORGE WORKS & Design Serial No.: 75/556,512 Filed: September 21, 1998 Our Ref.: 5849/00148-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0645

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GC Thorsen, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, domiciled and doing business at 1801 Morgan Street, P.O. Box 1209, Rockford, IL 61102-2690 (Assignor), is the present title owner of the trademarks and U.S. Trademark Registrations and applications as listed in Schedule A attached hereto, which registrations represent the "tool division" of Assignor's business.

AND WHEREAS, ThoTo, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, domiciled and doing business at 510 Third Ave., S.W., Carmel, IN 46032-4960 (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and U.S. trademark registrations and applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for nominal consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor of these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and in and to said Registrations and applications as listed in Schedule A attached hereto, together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business in connection with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks. The transfer of the trademarks listed in Schedule A constitutes, in effect, a merger of Assignor's "tool division," an ongoing and existing business, into Assignee's business.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunder executed this instrument this _______, 1999.

GC Thorsen, Inc.

Bv:

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0646

RECORDED: 10/28/1999